

| Contract Number: CT.CD. | 15 × 114-01 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Effective Date : 3. | 17-15 |
| Term Date :6. | 30-15 |
| Cost : | |
| Revenue : | 14 |
| Total : N | TE: |
| Action | <i>,</i> , , , |
| Renewal By : 4 | -/-/5 |
| Term : 16, | 30-15 |
| Reviewed by: | |

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: March 17, 2015

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Authorization of contract CT-CD 150000000000000114 between St. Elizabeth's Health Center, Inc. and Pima County Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation Department (CDNC) to approve the Contract Amendment Assignment from Catholic Community Services dba St. Elizabeth Health Center, Inc. St. Elizabeth Health Center became a corporation independent of CCS on October 1, 2014. CCS agrees to transfer the current Outside Agency contract to St. Elizabeth Health Care Center, Inc.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable):__1500000000000000114

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

Staff recommends approval by the Board of Supervisors

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: Tucson, Arizona

Page 1 of 2

Ver. 2 To: CHH - 3.10.15 By Dupt Vendor-1 Pas. 2 Addandum (2)

| | | | | CLE | RK OF | BOA | RD US | E ONL | Y: B | OS MTC | э | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|----------|
| | | | | | | | | | IT | EM NO |), | | |
| PIMA | COUNT | YCO | ST: _ | 0.00 | | and/c | or REV | ENUE 7 | TO PIN | IA COL | JNTY: \$ | \$ | |
| - | | FUI | NDIN (i. | G SO e. Gene | JRCE(eral Fund | S): d, State | Genera Grant F | Fund Fund, Fed | deral Fu | nd, Stadi | ium D. F | und, etc.) |) |
| Adver | tised P | ublic l | Heari | ng: | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | YES | 3 | X | NO | | | | | | |
| Board | of Sup | erviso | ors Di | istrict | <i>-</i> | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | |] 2 | 2 | | 3 | | 4 | | 5 | | Al | II X | |
| Health Conse Cathol Center | IF APP y shall a Center, rvation i lic Comr becam er the cu | uthoriz Inc. a Depara nunity e a co | ze coi and Pi tment Servi rpora | ima Co f (CDN ices di tion in | ounty (IC) to a ba St. I depend | Comma approv Elizab dent o | unity D e the C eth Hea f CCS (| evelopn Contract alth Cer on Octo | ment ai t Amen nter, In ober 1, | nd Neig dment c. St. E 2014. | nborho Assign Elizabei CCS a | ood ment fro th Healt grees to | om th |
| | IF DEN | IED: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Health Conse Cathol Centel | ty shall i Center, rvation i lic Comr becam er the cu | Inc. a Depar nunity e a co | and Pi tment Servi rpora | ima Co ' (CDN ices di tion in | ounty (IC) to a ba St. I depend | Comma approv Elizab dent o | unity Do e the Co eth Hea f CCS o | evelopn Contract alth Cer on Octo | ment a t Amen nter, In ober 1, | nd Neig dment c. St. E 2014. | nborho Assign Elizabet CCS a | ood ment fro th Healt grees to | om th |
| DEPA | RTMEN | TNAN | ΛΕ:(| Comm | unity E | <u>Develo</u> | pment | and Ne | ighbor | hood C | onserv | <u>ation</u> | |
| CONT | ACT PE | RSON | V: <u>A</u> 1 | na Dui | azo | T | ELEPH | ONE N | O.: | 724-67 | 50 | | |

pertaining

documents

contract.

this

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND NEIGHBORHOO DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ASSIGNMENT

PROJECT:

Patient Centered Medical-Home for the Uninsured (PCMH)

CONTRACTOR:

Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona

140 W. Speedway, Suite 230 Tucson, AZ 85705-7698

CONTRACT NO:

15*114

AMENDMENT NO: 01

| ORIGINAL CONTRAC | 07/01/2014- | ORIGINAL CONTRACT | \$50,000.00 |
|------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|
| TERM: | 06/30/2015 | AMOUNT: | |
| TERM PRIOR | N/A | AMOUNT PRIOR | • |
| AMENDMENT: | | AMENDMENTS: | |
| TERM THIS | N/A | AMOUNT THIS | - |
| AMENDMENT: | | AMENDMENT: | - |
| RENEWALS LEFT: | 0 | REVISED CONTRACT | \$50,000.00 |
| | | AMOUNT: | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona *dba* St. Elizabeth's Health Center ("ASSIGNOR"), entered into the above-described Contract No. CT-CD-15-114 ("the Contract") with Pima County ("COUNTY") for the provision of comprehensive care and coordination of health care needs for individuals who lack health insurance and/or financial resources to address their health issues; and

WHEREAS, Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona *dba* St. Elizabeth Health Center has transitioned the services provided under this agreement to St. Elizabeth's Health Center, Inc., and wishes to assign the Contract to St. Elizabeth's Health Center, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, the Contract provides that ASSIGNOR will not assign the Contract without the consent of COUNTY; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY is willing to approve this assignment of the Contract to ASSIGNEE.

NOW THEREFORE:

- 1. ASSIGNOR assigns all of its rights, duties and obligations under the Contract;
- 2. COUNTY consents to the assignment; and

3. ASSIGNEE agrees to comply with and be bound by the terms of the Contract without exception or limitation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment.

| PIMA COUNTY | ASSIGNOR |
|---|--|
| NA | Marguerite Dekarmen |
| Procurement Director Date | Catholic Community Services |
| APPROVED AS TO CONTENT | Date of Southern Arizona dba St. Elizabeth's Health Center |
| Mayares In Kul 01/16/2015 | MARGUERITE D HARMUN Printed Name |
| Department Director or designee Date | <u>CEO</u> Title |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM | ASSIGNEE |
| Assen J. Mais. Karen S. Friar, Deputy County Attorney | St. Elizabeth's Health Center, Inc. Date JANE BAKOS |
| | Printed Name |
| | CEO |
| | Title |